
P R E S I D E N T ' S
M E S S A G E

As I return from PDT 2023 in Orlando,
I am reflecting on the wonderful
learning opportunities that were
provided and I am excited to see
what the next year will hold for the
Ozarks Chapter! The Ozarks Chapter
has been working hard all summer to
provide exciting educational
opportunities and networking events
to our members in 2023 – 2024.
Please review our upcoming events,
so you can plan accordingly for the
year. We look forward to seeing you!
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OZARKS CHAPTER EVENTS

DATE TOPIC LOCATION CPE AVAILABLE

9/21/2023 Member meeting TBD TBD

10/19/2023 Fall Seminar Eurasia  

11/16/2023 Member meeting TBD TBD

1/18/2024 Member meeting TBD TBD

2/15/2024 Member meeting TBD TBD

3/21/2024 Spring Seminar eFactory  

4/18/2024 Member meeting TBD TBD

5/16/2024 Member meeting TBD TBD

NATIONAL EVENTS

9/11/2023 - 9/12/2023 CGFM Virtual Course 1 Zoom 8 CPE

9/19/2023 - 9/20/2023 Internal Control & Fraud
Prevention Training Washington D.C. 14 CPE

10/10/2023 - 10/13/2023 CGFM Virtual Course 2 Zoom 21 CPE

10/18/2023 Internal Control Webinar 2 CPE

11/8/2023 Ethics Webinar 2 CPE

11/16/2023 Technology &
Transformation Summit Washington D.C. / Virtual 5 CPE

12/13/2023 Risk Management Webinar 2 CPE



J O B  O P P O R T U N I T I E S

Accountant

Accountant

Senior Accountant - Analyst

Staff Accountant
Accounting Analyst I

Senior Staff Accountant

Great Southern Bank

Mid-Missouri Bank

Missouri State University

City Utilities

Cox Health

C H A P T E R  L E A D E R S H I P
President - Melody Ownby 
President Elect - Monica Robinson
Secretary - Ashley Bartholomaus
NCC Representative - Tammy Beeman
Treasurer - Tona Bowen
Accountability - Sarah Burrows
ACE Reporting - Melody Ownby
CGFM Certification - Daphne Pevahouse
Communications - Carmen Todea
Early Career - Kyle Goodin
Education Co-Chair - Teresa Allen
Education Co-Chair - Brandie Fisher
Membership - Joanna Blackwell
Webmaster - Candace Grossman

Enhances your marketability
Increases confidence on the job
Encourages employer incentives

BENEFITS OF CGFM CERTIFICATION

And many more!  For more info go to

A C H I E V E M E N T S
&  

M I L E S T O N E S

Congratulations 
SARAH BURROWS 
on becoming a 

Certified Internal Auditor!

mownby@springfieldmo.gov
mrobinson@marshfieldmo.gov
barthola@otc.edu
tbeeman@springfieldmo.gov
tona.bowen@springfieldmo.gov
sarah.burrows@cityutilities.net
mownby@springfieldmo.gov
dpevahouse@neoshomo.org
ctodea@springfieldmo.gov
kyle.goodin@auditor.mo.gov
tallen@springfieldmo.gov
brandie.fisher@cityutilities.net
joanna.blackwell@cityutilities.net
candace.grossman@cityutilities.net

https://www.agacgfm.org/CGFM/Candidates/CGFMProcess.aspx

http://agacgfm.org/

